TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Type of Body Delive Ven
3(a) Type of ve h icle/category E-Cart- 3 Wheeler
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinders NA
6 Chassis number Asa pplicable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Battery Operated Vehicle
9 H,P./BHP
(a ) Maximum Net Power t.475 Kw @ 22.566 Kmph
( b ) Maximum Thirty Minutes Power 1.340 Kw @ 22.566 Kmph
10. Cubic capacity NA
11. Makers classification N4AYURI DV
Veh icle)
E-Cart (Battery Operated
t2. Wheel base 2120 mm
13. Seating capacity 1 in all
74. Colo u r As a pplicable
15. ULW (unladen weiqht) 359 Kqs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
737 Kgs.
t7.
a Front Axle Immortal: 3.75 x !2, 60 , 4PR; Ralson:
3.00-12 4 PR; Cavendish: 90-90/12, 4 pR;
Ceat: 90-90/12,4 PRi Ceat: 3.75-12, 4 pR;
Ralson : 3.75-72 6PR
b Rear Axle Immortal: 3.75 x t2, 60 , 4pR; Ralson:
3.00-12 4 PR; Cavendish: 90-90/12, 4 pR;
Ceat: 90-90/12, 4 PR; Ceat: 3.75-12, 4 pR;
Ralson: 3.75-12 6PR
18. Re istered Axle We ht
Front axle faw 2t2 K S.
b 525 K S.